email: socialwelfare.adm@gmail.com

Ph.No. 0191-2579126/2542759 0194-2506067/2506279



Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir Social Welfare Department Civil Secretariat, J&K, Jammu

Subject:

Transfers and Postings.

Government Order No: 146-JK(SWD) Of 2023 Dated: 27.06.2023

Consequent upon the placement of services of Jr. Scale JKAS officers in the Social Welfare Department by the General Administration Department vide Govt. Order No. 762-JK(GAD) of 2023 dated 24.06.2023 and in the interest of administration, the following transfers and postings are hereby ordered:-

- Ms. Kailash Devi, Jr. Scale JKAS, Assistant Director (Schemes), Directorate of Social Welfare Jammu is transferred and posted as CDPO, Poshan Project Jammu relieving Ms. Shakshi Mahajan, Jr. Scale JKAS of the additional charge of the post.
- Dr. Pallavi Sharma, Jr. Scale JKAS, CDPO, Reasi holding additional charge of DSWO Reasi is transferred and posted as Assistant Director (Schemes) in Directorate of Social Welfare Jammu vice Ms. Kailash Devi, Jr. Scale JKAS.
- Ms. Sheetal, Jr. Scale JKAS, is posted as CDPO Samba vice Ms. Kamla Devi, ACDPO, whose services are placed at the disposal of Mission Director Mission Poshan for further posting.
- 4. Mr. Varun Kumar Choudhary, Jr. Scale JKAS, is posted as DSWO Kathua vice Mr. Abdul Rahim, Jr. Scale JKAS.
- Mr. Sumit Suri, Jr. Scale JKAS, is posted as DSWO Reasi. He shall also hold additional charge of CDPO Reasi.
- Mr. Abdul Rahim, Jr. Scale JKAS, DSWO Kathua, is transferred and posted as DSWO Rajouri vice Mr. Wakeel Ahmad Bhat, Jr. Scale JKAS.
- 7. Mr. Wakeel Ahmad Bhat, Jr. Scale JKAS, DSWO Rajouri, is transferred and posted as CDPO, Poshan Project Surankote (Poonch) against available vacancy.
- Mr. Nawaz Shareef, Jr. Scale JKAS, CDPO Ramnagar is transferred and posted as DSWO Samba relieving Ms. Mamta Rajput Jr. Scale JKAS, of the additional charge of the post.
- Mr. Aamir Bashir Runyal, Jr. Scale JKAS, is posted as CDPO Majalta vice Mr. Hakeeqat Singh, TSWO who shall report to the Mission Director, Mission Poshan for further posting.
- 10. Ms. Shivani Gotra, Jr. Scale JKAS is posted as Assistant Director (Adm) Directorate of Social Welfare, Jammu against an available vacancy.

- 11. Mr. Sachin Sharma, Jr. Scale JKAS CDPO Satwari is transferred and posted as CDPO Dansal vice Mr. Ranbireshwar Singh Jamwal, Jr. Scale JKAS who shall report to Directorate of Social Welfare, Jammu till further orders.
- Ms. Ateeksha Sethi, Jr. Scale JKAS, CDPO, R.S. Pura shall also hold the charge of CDPO Satwari in addition to her own duties.
- 13. Ms. Afshan Hamal, Jr. Scale JKAS, is posted as CDPO Ghagwal who shall join her place of posting after availing maternity leave and till such time CDPO Samba shall hold additional charge of CDPO Ghagwal.
- 14. Mr. Sajad Ahmad Bhat, Jr. Scale JKAS, is posted as DSWO Baramulla relieving Mr. Mohsin Mushtaq, Jr. Scale JKAS of the additional charge of the post.
- 15. Mr. Ibrar Hussain, Jr. Scale JKAS, is posted as DSWO Shopian relieving Ms. Snober Altaf, Jr. Scale JKAS of the additional charge of the post.
- 16. Mr. Muzzaffar Ahmad Malik, Jr. Scale JKAS, is posted as DSWO Anantnag relieving Mr. Mohd. Ismail Ganie, Jr. Scale JKAS of the additional charge of the post.
- 17. Mr. Azhar Amin, Jr. Scale JKAS, is posted as DSWO Pulwama relieving Mr. Rameez Raja Jr. Scale JKAS of the additional charge of the post.
- 18. Mr. Talat Mahmood Wani, Jr. Scale JKAS, is posted as CDPO Ganderbal vice Ms. Shahzada Akhter (Supervisor) whose services are placed at the disposal of Mission Director Mission Poshan for further orders.
- 19. Mr. Sahir Majeed, Jr. Scale JKAS CDPO Kangan (Ganderbal) holding additional charge of the post of DSWO Ganderbal is posted as DSWO Ganderbal.
- 20. Mr. Ubaid-Ul-Khazir, Jr. Scale JKAS DSWO Bandipora is transferred and posted as DSWO Budgam vice Syed Farhana Asgar, Jr. Scale JKAS. Mr. Hidayat Ullah Mir, Jr. Scale JKAS DSWO Kupwara shall hold the additional charge of DSWO Bandipora.
- Syed Farhana Asgar, Jr. Scale JKAS, DSWO Budgam, is transferred and posted as CDPO Budgam.
- 22. Mr. Ibad-Ur-Rehman CDPO Idgah is transferred and posted as CDPO Lar vice Ms. Parveena Akhter, Supervisor whose services are placed at the disposal of Mission Director Mission Poshan for further posting.
- 23. Ms. Sobia Fatima, Jr. Scale JKAS, is posted as CDPO, Idgah vice Mr. Ibad-Ur-Rehman.

The officers who have been assigned duties in connection with Sh. Amarnath Ji Yatra 2023 shall join their duties after being duly relieved by the concerned department.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

Sheetal Nanda, IAS Commissioner/ Secretary to the Government Social Welfare Department Dated: 27.06.2023

No: SWD-GZ/33/2021 Copy to the:-

1. Joint Secretary (J&K) Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

Copy to the:-

Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.

3. All Deputy Commissioners.

- 4. Director General, Social Welfare Jammu.
- Managing Director, Mission Poshan. J&K.
- 6. Director, Social Welfare Kashmir.

Concerned Officers.

- 8. Private Secretary to the Commissioner/ Secretary to the Government, Social Welfare Department.
- Govt. Order file/Stock file.

10. Incharge Website.

(Sanjay Pandita)

Under Secretary to the Government Social Welfare Department